-	05-0	)3-2006	
Fərm PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	103:	230566	, <b>v</b> <u>v</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	l original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
AIREX CORPORATION		Name: UNITED	STATES AIR FORCE
F29601-01-C-0174		Internal Address:	377 ABW/JAN
			F CE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖵 Mer	ger	Street Address:	2251 MAXWELL AVENUE SE-
🖵 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Cha	inge of Name		
Other CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	E		
		City: KIRTLAND	AFB State: NM Zip: 87117-5773
Execution Date: 4 APR 06			
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number			
If this document is being filed together w	with a new appli	1	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/125,917 FILED: 10 MAY 05		B. Patent No.(s)	
11/125,917 FILED. 10 MAT 05			
	· ·	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	prrespondence	A Takal sumali an after	
		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
-		<ol> <li>Total number of ap</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR</li> </ol>	
Name: JAMES M. SKORICH		7. Total fee (37 CFR	
-		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>0</u>
Name: JAMES M. SKORICH		7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and patents involved: 1
Name: JAMES M. SKORICH		7. Total fee (37 CFR	be charged to deposit account
Name:JAMES M. SKORICH Internal Address:_377 ABW/JAN		7. Total fee (37 CFR	be charged to deposit account
Name: JAMES M. SKORICH		7. Total fee (37 CFR	be charged to deposit account
Name:JAMES M. SKORICH Internal Address:_377 ABW/JAN		7. Total fee (37 CFR	be charged to deposit account
Name:JAMES M. SKORICH Internal Address:_377 ABW/JAN	UE SE	7. Total fee (37 CFR	be charged to deposit account
Name:       JAMES M. SKORICH         Internal Address:       377 ABW/JAN	UE SE 17-5773	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account
Name:       JAMES M. SKORICH         Internal Address:       377 ABW/JAN	UE SE	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account
Name:       JAMES M. SKORICH         Internal Address:       377 ABW/JAN	UE SE 17-5773	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account
Name:       JAMES M. SKORICH         Internal Address:       377 ABW/JAN	UE SE 17-5773	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account
Name:       JAMES M. SKORICH         Internal Address:       377 ABW/JAN	UE SE 17-5773	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Deposit account r</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0266

## DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE HEADQUARTERS 377TH AIR BASE WING (AFMC)

21 Apr 06

MEMORANDUM FOR MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIR., UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

FROM: 377 ABW/JAN (Libby Waits/DSN 246-1542 or (505) 846-1542) 2251 Maxwell Avenue SE Kirtland AFB NM 87117-5773

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Confirmatory Instrument for Airex Corporation, Prime Contractor; Contract No. F29601-01-C-0174

1. Enclosed for your action is Confirmatory Instrument for Airex Corporation, Prime Contractor, under contract No. F29601-01-C-0174. The title of the invention is "Magnetic Bearing Using Displacement Winding Techniques" – Application Serial No. 11/125,917 with a Filing Date of 10 May 05.

2. Please call us if you have any questions or desire additional information. Thank you.

auce U. Sterrich

JAMES M. SKORICH Patent Attorney, Contract Law and Laboratory Support Division

Attachment: Confirmatory Instrument

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U. S. Patent Application for (Title): Inventor(s):  $Var(d \exists . Carrol)$ Serial No.:  $Var(d \exists . Carrol)$ Filing Date: 5|10|2005Contract No.: Fague01 - 01 - C - 0174

This Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause (52.227-11 short form or -12 long form) included in Contract No.  $Faq_{001} - 01 - C - 0174$  with Oeot. OF Defense (specify Government Agency).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-

identified patent application.

Signed the 4 day of April 2006

(Corporate Seal)

James C. Dedgewick By: PRESIDENT

Title of Contractor AIREX CORPORATION Business Address

15 Lilac Lane Somersworth, NH 03878

> PATENT REEL: 017829 FRAME: 0268

**RECORDED: 05/01/2006**